IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

PURRFECT AUTO,

Appellant,

--PP

TROPICANA CAR CARE CENTER,

Respondent.

No. 59825

FILED

APR 1 8 2012

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY DEPUTY CLERK

Pursuant to appellant's motion for voluntary dismissal, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

Dv.

cc: Hon. James M. Bixler, District Judge Jerry J. Kaufman, Settlement Judge The La Vergne Law Group Darren J. Welsh, Chtd. Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0) 1047